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www.homesteadrun.com WOMEN'S CHARITY CLUB
President Shirley Knapp 732-619-1028
sales@homesteadrun.com V. President  Veda Wyckoff 609-259-0683

Treasurer Debbie McClellan ~ 732-330-5354

| 4 Secretary Janet Furchak 908-420-2673
Trustee Jean Neuhaus
Trustee Marie DeLuca

SOCIAL CLUB

President John Steigler 908-636-5793
V. President Ron Abramson 732-430-5229
Secretary Kim Fatone 631-796-0010
Treasurer Eileen Onions 908-812-9304
Trustee Carolyn Jaquinto
Trustee MaryAnn Browne
Trustee Claudia Cittadino

Sergeant At Arms Terry O’Brien

If you are a resident and they purchase or rent,
you are eligible for a referral compensation!

Call 732-370-2300

J/ Please Patronize Our Advertisers \S
For Advertising Contact:
Senior Publishing Company
1520 Washington Avenue, Neptune, N.J. 07753
\ 888-637-3200 f
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Best wishes to those celebratin g
birthdays in March!
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0, Yoseph G, Lisa H, Edward T, Lina L, Witckotd I, Honniet
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Winifred W, Claine K, Yobowda L, Donna L, Gonet L,
Clnistine P, Lovwnine B, Alejondna R, Williom T, Robert C,
Hocton A, Lown P, Agues R, Wayne S, Cruest P, Alice T,
Therese W, Diaxe K, Marcelln B, Jessica L, Wanion S,
Waney #, Sandna W, Thomas S, and Deborak W
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RENEE’S REMINDERS

TENANT'S RESPONSIBILITIES

In an effort to maintain a five-star reputation, the owners of Homestead Run and the Business Office
will be publishing a series of reminders and modifications to standard lease, rules, and regulations.
This column will be called Renee’'s Reminders, and Renee means business!

| hope I'm not jinxing this, but things have been
fairly quiet. Speeders are still speeding. (Speed
bumps are still pending.) Delinquents are still
delinquent. Sewer bills are stil not being paid.
Evictions are still being processed. Residents are
still reluctant to make arrangements and talk to us,
although there has been an increase of unregistered
occupants. Don't worry! We'll find ya!

‘\ | wonder what the houses look like for those people
that throw garbage out their windows. | see water
bottles and soda cans in the street. We see paper,
tissues, paper cups, and unwanted mail left in the
game room. While we do have a Maintenance and
Grounds Crew, they are not here to clean up after
certain people. We ain't your mother! | never could
understand why people would do this or allow this.
This is where you live! It's as if someone is in your
living room just trashing it. This doesn't apply to
everybody, but some of you really need to start
taking pride in where you live. If your family was
coming to visit, would you be embarrassed by your
neighbor and how they keep their lots? We have to
start thinking of others.

-1! And speaking of, a kindly resident — someone who
hasn't hit the lottery, hit in Atlantic City, or inherited
a million dollars, was generous enough to donate a
small amount of money to be applied to someone’s
account that has been struggling but trying their
best to get caught up. There’s still hope for us all.
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fegzms frome Orrin

When I was a younger version of myself,
wore different hats, T went through a
period of my life when I worked for an
elder care company that provided
companionship to seniors. Whenever the
month of March rolls around, T always
think of my first client. I was with her five
days a week, several hours per day. We'd
talk about her past. We'd go for walks
around her community. I'd make her
lunch. We'd listen to music. She was a
wealth of knowledge and always had
stories to share. I wasn't blessed enough
to have grandparents around me growing
up, and in many ways, Gloria became my
surrogate grandparent. Her kids adored
me, and I adored them. To say I was
attached was an understatement!

Gloria was born in the month of March,
and we lost her in the month of March.
She didn't quite make 85 vears on this
earth, but she’s someone who continues
to inspire me. She’s been gone for more
than 15 years, but I can remember her
telling me of her life with a quiet passion.
In her 80’s, she recovered from a stroke
before I'd met her, and she was happy to
have found her words again. She loved to
sit with me and tell me what made her who
she was, what helped to mold her family.

Her entire world changed when her
husband passed at a young age, and she
rerouted her life path at one of the most
difficult times in her life. T admired her
strength, the undeniable perseverance
she had in the face of tragedy. She went
from working at Johnson & Johnson for
most of her life to deciding, at almost 40
vears old, that she wanted to be a teacher.
Without fear, raising her children on her
own, she started a new chapter of her life
and braved the halls of a high school to

teach teenagers how to learn Spanish. She
did that for more than twenty years, and
she did it with a light, open heart.

This month, I was going to write about
spring. [ was going to write about the new
growth that’s inevitably coming, about
opening your windows and letting the
fresh air in. I was going to talk about
spring cleaning and dusting ourselves off
in the process, but instead, I've decided to
tell vou about my friend, Gloria. I think
there’s a lot to be said for someone with
that strength of character. I think there’s
inspiration there. We're never too old to
turn a new page, and rebirth comes in so
many different ways. I'll never forget the
way Gloria loved to dance. She was a
mover and a shaker, and she refused to let
life keep her down.

This spring, I hope you're able to turn a
new page, Homestead. Despite the odds,
no matter the adversity vou may be facing,
I hope vou find the strength to keep going
with a heart that's full and open, the way
Gloria’s was. I hope you'll live in the now
without apology. Gloria knew of my
aspirations to be a writer. I hope she's
looking down with a smile, appreciating
that I've been able to share a piece of my
(semi) open heart with you.

Until next time,

Jrsra Jurgone

(LLANZONE# HOMESTEADRUN.COM)
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A memorial service

should be about memories,

NOT HIGH PRICES.

Eastern Manufactured Housing Supply
Mobile Home Parts Store

Call today and find out how to celebrate a life like Kathy Starace

no other, beautifully and affordably. P: 732-363-3500 | F: 732-905-5339
640 Cross Street, Suite 79 Lakewood, NJ 08701
emhsupply@gmail.com www.emhsupply.com

$1,700*

Direct Buriail starting at $5,905** .’&M Home Renovations

Direct Cremation starting at

(732) 288-8293 LIC# 13VH12854400
ANDERSON & CAMPBELL . .
FUNERAL HOME Dignity* Tub To Shower Conversions
TOMS RIVER
=3 LIFE WELL CELEBRATED' & °
DignityN].com 732-307-9554 Starting at $4,475
Includes: Non-Slip Shower Base, Ceiling-Height Tile Walls,
Glass Shower Doors, 2 Safety Grab Bars, and Corner Shelves
*Direct cremation (without ceremony) includes basic services of the Funeral Director and staff,
transfer of the remains to the funeral establishment, refrigeration and service vehicle. Remove Your Tub and Repla(:e It with
The crematory fee is included. .
**Immediate burial (without any rites or ceremonies at the funeral home, graveside or a Stand- Up Tile Shower! o
elsewhere) includes basic services of the Funeral Director and staff, registration, transfer o
of the remains to the funeral establishment, transportation of remains to the cemetery and Handyman SerViceS and A]l PhaSCS >
ice vehicle. A
703 Main Sk, Toms River, NJ 08753 | 732-349-5700 | Mark D, Polhemus, Manager, NJ Lic. No. 3882 of Home Repair and Maintenance!
ad-6150 No Job Too Small! ALL MAJOR CREDIT CARDS ACCEPTED
=t
BATH =
T SAVE
upP (o VA
TO o
. ™y on a complete Bath Fitter system.  SCAN TO GET
DEAL DETAILS
. OR
. NO INTEREST
FOR 24 MONTHS"
Bath Fitter does showers? Book your FREE design
Bath Fitter offers a wide selection of beautiful and functional showers, in 8 5 5 - 5 6 0 - 871 0
all shapes and sizes. We can even convert your bath into a shower! With
our seamless one-piece walls and hundreds of design options, you'll get a Sl S s
beautiful new shower to fit your needs, guaranteed for life.
/ I.@.‘?L- BATHFITTER.COM It Just Fits’
OUR ADVANTAGES r
® L &
BN \as/ :
One-Day Virtually Seamless Wall For Lifetime Fitter lations are compleled in y. Some exceptions appy. 36 sOCa10N 07 Ui D
Installations® Maintenance Free a Watertight Fit Warranty' ('Garman Prumbing License $7771/ HIC SEEVHOBONA500
ads-468
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FROZEN AVOCADO LIME COCONUT PIE

Submitted by: Renee Stanzione

INGREDIENTS

* 3 tablespoons vegetable oil, plus more for the pan
10 whole graham crackers
2 tablespoons sugar

3 tablespoons unrefined coconut oil, melted
* 2 ripe avocados, peeled and pitted

1 15-ounce can sweetened cream of coconut
1 tablespoon grated lime zest, plus 1/3 cup fresh lime juice (from about 6 limes)
1/4 teaspoon salt

1 1/2 cups frozen coconut whipped topping (from one 9-ounce container), thawed, plus more for serving

INSTRUCTIONS

1. Preheat the oven to 350°. Coat the bottom and sides of a 9-inch pie plate with vegetable oil. Pulse the graham
crackers and sugar in a food processor until finely ground. Add the vegetable oil and coconut oil and pulse until
the mixture looks like wet sand. Press the mixture into the bottom and up the sides of the prepared pie plate. Bake
until set, 12 to 15 minutes. Transfer to a rack; let cool completely.

2. Clean out the food processor. Add the avocados, cream of coconut, lime zest and juice and salt and puree until
smooth. Pour the mixture into a large bowl and fold in the whipped topping until combined. Spoon the filling into
the crust and smooth the top. Freeze until firm, about 6 hours. Serve with more whipped topping.

96 50 R Sofe oo ot 58 o2 20 W

SENIOR RUBLISHING COMPANY gccepts gdverhsgments Please Patronize Our Advertisers
and advertisements are based upon information provided by —_— Y e o~
the advertiser. SENIOR PUBLISHING COMPANY does not For Advertising Contact:
independently investigate the accuracy of advertisement Senior Publishing Company
content and does not warrant or represent the accuracy 1520 Washington Avenue, Neptune, N.J. 07753
of the content of any advertisement. 888-637-3200
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HR Women's
Charity Club
Presents

ANNUAL ST. PATRICK'S
DAY LUNCHEON

SUN. MARCH 10TH AT 2PM
CLUBHOUSE

Corn Beef & Cabbage
Glazed Carrots
Parsley Potatoes

Irish Soda & Rye Bread
Beverages & Dessert

TICKETS ARE LIMITED.

CONTACT SHIRLEY 732-619-1028
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CROSSWORD PUZZLE

Answer on page 14

B ] 10

1

12

13

&0

[1]

[1] 65

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
22
24
26
27
30
31
34
35
37
39
41
42
43
44
46
47
48
50

ACROSS

Ozone-layer threats

Crash investigation org.
Crude and rude

Fair-hiring group

“--- Fly, Don’t Bother Me”
Tower of ---, a mathematical game
Baghdad’s --- City

Parched

Something extra

Lag behind

Zeus, Apollo, Aphrodite etc.
--- Brummell

She landed in Oz, too
Unemotional person
Palindromic farm inhabitant
Big wheel

Cloy

Chopped fish used as bait
Wampum

Sovereign

Ask for a loan

Long tales

Comment to the audience
Observe

Fabric fuzz

Supportive kind of man
One on the other side

Low vibrating drumbeats

52
53
54
58
62
63
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

AN Ul i W N —

10
11
12
13
21
23
25
27
28
29
31
32
33
36
38
40
45
49
51
52
54
55
56
57
59
60
61
64

Move from a milk-only diet
Getting on

Kind of crook

Defeat

Humiliate

Toe woe

Airplane a k a Zero

Auto body type

Fabulous race-loser

“New World” Symphony key
Big name in hotels
Prehistoric predator

They guard Queens against knaves

DowN
“-—-bon!”
Dread
Closing bars
Made doodles
Code crackers’ org.
Drunken Thor, he hung tight from dusk
‘til dawn
Earth
98.6F or 37C
Branches
Crystal set
“ ..abushel --- peck”
Before long
Deadly septet
Shelter
“One Man Went To ---,..”
Curve
Start of an intercession
Bring about
Former immigration island
Period of watchfulness
Cockamamie
Blog comments
Middle East federation
Common donut order
Something alluded to
Really liked
Stable staple
“The --- , the Proud, the Marines”
Came to
The Man in Black
Comply
“Diddly;” in Durango
Rise rapidly
“Ratatouille” chef
Pass over
Mind the bar
Cowpoke’s nickname
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Game begins at 7pm
sharp!
Refreshments
available for purchase.

MARCH 4, I1, 18, & 25

MUST CONTACT

DONNA TO RESERVE YQUR SPOT!

132-657-5302

* MARCH 2024



Homestead

Run's Women's .
Charity Club
Presents

Saturday, March 30th
Qam until sell-out in the mail room. |

Stop by and grab something sweet
to help support local charities!

$AKED

"o & w9

Contact Donna
for more info at
732-657-5302
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JAmericansYAccount)ForiNearly

50%0f All{ConsumeriSpending!

We Publish The Official Community Newspapers
For 120 NJ Adult Communities

One Phone Call Puts You In Touch With
Over 96,000 Senior Community Readers.
100% Coverage In Over 120 Communities!

* Priced To Fit Your Budget
* Multiple Month Discounts
* 6 Month Pre-Payment Special

If Your Business Caters To NJ’s Senior Citizens
You Need To Contact Senior Publishing

SenioryPublishing
TolliFree; (888)637:3200) * information@SeniorPublishing.nety
wiww:SeniorPublishing:net;
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Directory

PROFESSIONAL
HANDY-MAN

All General Home Repairs
“If We Can’t Fix It? It Can’t Be Fixed !”

Just call Frank

Proven Contracting, LL.C

ROOFING ¢ SIDING « WINDOWS ¢ SKYLIGHTS « GUTTERS

*NO $ DOWN/0% FINANCING AVAILABLE * ON-SITE PROJECT MANAGERS
* GAF MASTER ELITE (PRESIDENT’S CLUB) ROOFING CONTRACTOR
* CERTAINTEED 5 STARJAMES HARDIE PREFERRED SIDING CONTRACTOR

* ANDERSEN CERTIFIED WINDOW CONTRACTOR
* A+ RATING ON BBB

732-800-4616 * PROVENROOFING.COM

Proudly serving Ocean & Monmouth Counties HIC #13VH07527200

Shower Basins Re Surfaced, Re
Grouted, Re Caulked Or Replaced,
Non Slip Floors Installed,
Shower Doors Replaced
Our Work Is Guaranteed For Life

Just Call Frank

DRYER VENT CLEANING
SAFE DRYER, SAFE HOME!
FLAT FEE, NO HIDDEN COSTS!

‘)5»*“ 5 STAR GOOGLE BUSINESS '3-5',,
#‘:1-" :0?*""
v REFERENCES AUAILABLE “~

929-317-1151

Convert Your BathTub
To A Walk In Shower

$3,975.00 rorioa:
Just can Frank

We Are Licensed, Insured And Registered With Your
Association

848-238-7049......co0mu0

COMEUTER

We Come to You! - Senior Discounts
* Desktop, Laptop, iPad, iPhone, Tablet, Windows & Mac
* Memory, Hard Drive & Software Upgrades
* Virus & Spyware Removal & Cleanup Same-day Service
* Internet & Wi-Fi Setup & Tutoring . M“
+ Installation & Sales of New PCs s e '

732-505-9100 o 732 914 8247

Ad Space is
Always Available

Call 888-637-3200

Ad Space is
Always Available

Call 888-637-3200

Ad Space is
Always Available

Call 888-637-3200

Ad Space is
Always Available

Call 888-637-3200
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HOMESTEAD RUN CALENDAR

MARCH 2024

Sunday Monday Tuesday =~ Wednesday = Thursday Friday Saturday
1 2

(GARBAGE W
9

PICK UP)
3 4 5 6 7 8
Women's Charity Social Club Line Dancing in
Club Bingo, 7pm Meeting, 6:30pm Clubhouse, 1pm
INTL.
WOMEN'S DAY
RECYCLE (GARBAGE
ICK UP) PICK UP) M%
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
Annual St. Women's Charity Line Dancing in
Patrick's Day = Club Bingo, 7pm Clubhouse, 1pm
Luncheon, 2pm
DAYLIGHT (GARBAGE ‘ﬁﬁd‘
SAVING ) ,%
BEGINS PICK UP) M,
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
Women's Charity Women'’s Club Line Dancing in
Club Bingo, 7pm Meeting, 6:30pm Clubhouse, 1pm
ST. PATRICK'S ~ (RECYCLE FIRST DAY OF (GARBAGE '.'}I!%
DAY ICK UP) SPRING PICKUP)
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
Women's Charity Chair Aerobics, Good Friday Easter Bake
Club Bingo, 7pm 1lam Fish Fry, 4pm Sale, 9am
Line Dancing in
31 Clubhouse, 1pm
(GARBAGE ‘t.‘ﬁlf
EASTER PICK UP) ﬂlﬂa%
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